
Amendment  2023-056           Page 1 of 2 
 

 
     
 

OPPORTUNITIES FOR OHIOANS WITH DISABILITIES AGENCY 
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT AND AGREEMENT  

AMENDS CONTRACT # 2021-4596 
 
 

BE IT KNOWN, that the parties have agreed to the following amendment(s) of the Agreement entered into 
between Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Agency (OOD) and Premier Construction and Design 
(Contractor), for the period of September 19, 2022 through June 30, 2023.  The amendment(s) to the 
agreement are limited to the specific items, articles, sections, subsections and/or exhibits/attachments as 
outlined below.  All other items, articles, sections, subsections, exhibits/attachments, terms and conditions 
and any previous amendment(s) of the same aforementioned agreement, not otherwise affected by the 
amendment(s) here, shall remain in full force and effect as written. The amendment(s) hereto shall supersede 
any prior amendment(s) of the same terms. 

 

THEREFORE, page 1 of the Contract and Agreement, 3rd paragraph  of the aforementioned agreement, is 
amended to read as follows: 
 

 This Agreement shall be in effect, unless terminated per the appropriate section of the terms and 
conditions, from September 19, 2022 through December 31, 2023. In no event shall this Agreement be 
construed to financially obligate OOD beyond the current biennium. If OOD chooses to renew this 
Agreement on the same terms and conditions beyond any current biennium, OOD shall provide written 
notice of such renewal to Contractor prior to expiration. If this Agreement is not renewed, OOD shall pay 
all proper invoices received prior to termination or any proper invoice received by OOD after termination 
for services rendered proper to termination. This Agreement is not binding upon the parties unless fully 
executed. 

 
 
 
 

All other terms and provisions of said Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as written. 
 

 
[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 

  

AMENDMENT NUMBER 
 

  2023-056    

DocuSign Envelope ID: B298BBF1-7C36-4F11-BB30-B2129D806C1E

http://www.rsc.ohio.gov/ood-home


Amendment  2023-056           Page 2 of 2 
 

OPPORTUNITIES FOR OHIOANS WITH DISABILITIES AGENCY 
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT AND AGREEMENT  

 
SIGNATURE PAGE 

 
 

In Witness whereof the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by 
their duly authorized officers as of the dates indicated below their signature(s). 

 
 

CONTRACTOR:                                            OPPORTUNITIES FOR OHIOANS WITH 
DISABILITIES AGENCY: 

 
 
Jim Parrinello, Vice President  Kevin L. Miller, Executive Director___ 
Contractor Name and Title  
 
Premier Construction and Design  150 E. Campus View Blvd., Ste. 300  
Contractor Business Name   
 
34975 W. 12 Mile Road  Columbus, Ohio 43235   
Contractor Address  

Farmington Hills, MI 48331  
City, State, Zip  

0000146706   BY: _______________________________ 
OAKS Vendor Identification Number  Executive Director Signature  

jim@premierconstruction.com  
Contractor Email             ________ 

  Date 

 

BY: _________________________________  
       Contractor Signature   

 
           _______ 

 Date 
 
 
 
For OOD Use Only 

 DD Fiscal Legal 
Initials       MES            N/A                DJ        
Date    4/26/23                 4/27/23 

REV (DLS) 8.1.2022 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B298BBF1-7C36-4F11-BB30-B2129D806C1E

5/1/2023


		2023-05-01T08:06:50-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




